When we use the words �believe,� �expect,� �may,� �potential,� �anticipate,� �estimate,� �plan,� �will,� �could,� �intend� or similar
expressions, we are identifying forward-looking statements. You should not place undue reliance on these
forward-looking statements. We are not obligated to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements,
whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

41

Edgar Filing: MEDICAL PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS
   We will not receive any proceeds from the sale by the selling stockholders of the shares of common stock offered
by this prospectus.

42

Edgar Filing: MEDICAL PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth:

� our actual capitalization as of September 30, 2005; and

� our pro forma capitalization, as adjusted to give effect to (i) a distribution of $0.18 per share declared on
November 18, 2005 and payable on January 19, 2006 to stockholders of record on December 15, 2005; and (ii) a
loan funded through the Company�s revolving credit facility which was entered into in October 2005.

As of
September 30, 2005

Pro Forma,
Historical As Adjusted

Long term debt $ 40,366,667 $ 80,366,667
Minority interests 2,137,500 2,137,500
Stockholders� equity:

Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 10,000,000 shares
authorized; no shares issued and outstanding � �
Common stock, $0.001 par value, 100,000,000 shares
authorized; 39,292,885 shares issued and outstanding at
September 30, 2005 39,293 39,293(1)

Additional paid in capital 359,866,949 359,866,949
Accumulated deficit (2,584,400) (9,778,832)

Total stockholders� equity 357,321,842 350,127,410

Total capitalization $ 399,826,009 $ 432,631,577

(1) Excludes (i) 79,500 shares of restricted common stock awarded to one of our executive officers and employees in
April 2005, 106,000 shares of restricted common stock awarded to our founders in July 2005 and 490,680 shares
of restricted common stock awarded to our executive officers and directors in August 2005, all such awards under
our equity incentive plan; (ii) 100,000 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options granted
to our independent directors under our equity incentive plan, options for 46,664 shares of which are vested;
(iii) 5,000 shares of common stock issuable in October 2007, 7,500 shares of common stock issuable in March